Net book value at 1 April 2018 11,503 22,708 12,583 7,141 22,218 2,612 1,710 80,475

LAND
BUILDINGS
EXCLUDING
DWELLINGS

ASSETS UNDER
 CONSTRUCTION

PLANT &
MACHINERY

TRANSPORT
EQUIPMENT

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

FURNITURE &
FITTINGS

TOTAL

£000's £000's £000's £000's £000's £000's £000's £000's

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2017 - as
previously stated

11,728 23,326 4,534 16,739 51,967 9,892 3,039 121,225

Prior period adjustments - - - - - - - -

Valuation/gross cost at 1 April 2017 -
restated

11,728 23,326 4,534 16,739 51,967 9,892 3,039 121,225

Transfers by absorption - - - - - - - -

Additions - 1,061 14,393 604 1,249 274 239 17,820

Impairments (8) (30) - - - - - (38)

Reversals of impairments - 174 - - - - - 174

Revaluations 50 (898) (639) - - - - (1,487)

Reclassifications - - (5,705) 66 5,639 - - -

Transfers to/ from assets held for sale (265) (533) - (52) (5,626) - - (6,476)

Disposals / derecognition - - - - (411) - - (411)

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2018 11,505 23,100 12,583 17,357 52,818 10,166 3,278 130,807

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2017
- as previously stated

1 377 - 8,855 31,234 6,491 1,275 48,233

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2017
- restated

1 377 - 8,855 31,234 6,491 1,275 48,233

Transfers by absorption - - - - - - - -

Provided during the year 3 1,579 - 1,413 4,926 1,063 293 9,277

Note 15.2 Property, plant and equipment - 2017/18

94 95

N
O

TE
S

TO
 T

H
E

A
C

C
O

U
N

TS
N

O
TES TO

 TH
E A

C
C

O
U

N
TS

Impairments 49 712 639 - 341 - - 1,741

Reversals of impairments (50) (877) - - - - - (927)

Revaluations 48 (1,249) (639) - - - - (1,840)

Transfers to / from assets held for sale (49) (150) - (52) (5,626) - - (5,877)

Disposals / derecognition - - - - (275) - - (275)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2018 2 392 - 10,216 30,600 7,554 1,568 50,332

Net book value at 31 March 2018 11,503 22,708 12,583 7,141 22,218 2,612 1,710 80,475

Net book value at 1 April 2017 11,727 22,949 4,534 7,884 20,733 3,401 1,764 72,992

LAND
BUILDINGS
EXCLUDING
DWELLINGS

ASSETS UNDER
 CONSTRUCTION

PLANT &
MACHINERY

TRANSPORT
EQUIPMENT

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

FURNITURE &
FITTINGS

TOTAL

£000's £000's £000's £000's £000's £000's £000's £000's

Net book value at 31 March 2018

Owned - purchased 11,398 22,708 12,583 7,131 22,166 2,612 1,710 80,308

Finance leased 105 - - - - - - 105

Owned - donated - - - 10 52 - - 62

NBV total at 31 March 2018 11,503 22,708 12,583 7,141 22,218 2,612 1,710 80,475

LAND
BUILDINGS
EXCLUDING
DWELLINGS

ASSETS UNDER
 CONSTRUCTION

PLANT &
MACHINERY

TRANSPORT
EQUIPMENT

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

FURNITURE &
FITTINGS

TOTAL

£000's £000's £000's £000's £000's £000's £000's £000's

Net book value at 31 March 2019

Owned - purchased 12,142 27,472 4,872 8,893 30,600 4,284 2,225 90,488

Finance leased 105 - - - - - - 105

Owned - donated - - - 9 33 - - 42

NBV total at 31 March 2019 12,247 27,472 4,872 8,902 30,633 4,284 2,225 90,635

Note 15.3 Property, plant and equipment financing - 2018/19

Note 15.3 Property, plant and equipment financing - 2018/19

Note 15.5 Property, plant and equipment valuation

Historically the trust has used the Capital Charges Estimates

indices published by the Department of Health to revalue

its assets. In 2008/09 these indices were discontinued and

the trust applied the % movement detailed in the updated

forecast indices for assets issued by HM Treasury (ref: PES

(2009) 02) which reflected the economic climate and negative

pressure on prices. This was in line with guidance issued by the